In case you choose to leave the Company before the expiration of the
said period or if your services are terminated before the expiration of the said period, for any reason whatsoever, you shall
be liable to pay to the Company liquidated damages of up to Rs. 75,000/-(Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) in the
manner defined in the training agreement, signed by you with the Company.

11. Notice Period & Termination: 

Your employment with the Company shall be terminable, without reasons, by either party giving one-month notice during
probationary period and three months’ notice on confirmation.

[...]

B)   You will be required to work at the Company's offices in location Gurgaon  

       C)  On joining you will be under probation for 6(six) months from the date of joining. During this period your all-inclusive Annual target
compensation (on a cost to company basis) will be  INR 300,002.00 (Rupees Three Lakh and Two only). Please refer Annexure-A for details.
Subsequent to your successful completion of training and probation after six months from your date of joining, your all-inclusive annual
target compensation (on a cost to company basis) will be revised  to INR 380,006.00 (Rupees Three Lakhs Eighty Thousand and Six only).
Please refer Annexure -B for details.

Your compensation shall be paid on a monthly basis, in arrears. The company shall deduct tax at source at the time of making payment.

 

 The breakup of your all-inclusive annual target compensation is as follows: